John D. Welsh Welsh Hagen Associates 250 S. Rock Blvd., Suite 118 Reno, Nevada 89502

CONSENT of QUALIFIED PERSON

I, John D. Welsh, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Bruner Gold Project Preliminary Economic Assessment, Nye County, Nevada, USA" dated April 5, 2016 (the "Technical Report") by Canamex Resources Corp.

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the news release dated March 3, 2016 of Canamex Resources Corp.

I certify that I have read the news release dated March 3, 2016 filed by Canamex Resources Corp. and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated this 5th day of April, 2016.

(signed & sealed) "John D. Welsh"

John D. Welsh, PE

Douglas W. Willis Welsh Hagen Associates 250 S. Rock Blvd., Suite 118 Reno, Nevada 89502

CONSENT of QUALIFIED PERSON

I, Douglas W. Willis, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Bruner Gold Project Preliminary Economic Assessment, Nye County, Nevada, USA" dated April 5, 2016 (the "Technical Report") by Canamex Resources Corp.

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the news release dated March 3, 2016 of Canamex Resources Corp.

I certify that I have read the news release dated March 3, 2016 filed by Canamex Resources Corp. and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated this 5th day of April, 2016.

(signed & sealed) "Douglas W. Willis"

Douglas W. Willis, CPG

Randall K. Martin Welsh Hagen Associates 250 S. Rock Blvd., Suite 118 Reno, Nevada 89502

CONSENT of QUALIFIED PERSON

I, Randall K. Martin, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Bruner Gold Project Preliminary Economic Assessment, Nye County, Nevada, USA" dated April 5, 2016 (the "Technical Report") by Canamex Resources Corp.

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the news release dated March 3, 2016 of Canamex Resources Corp.

I certify that I have read the news release dated March 3, 2016 filed by Canamex Resources Corp. and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated this 5th day of April, 2016.

(signed & sealed) "Randall K. Martin"

Randall K. Martin, SME-RM

Carl C. Nesbitt
Welsh Hagen Associates
250 S. Rock Blvd., Suite 118
Reno, Nevada 89502

CONSENT of QUALIFIED PERSON

I, Carl C. Nesbitt, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Bruner Gold Project Preliminary Economic Assessment, Nye County, Nevada, USA" dated April 5, 2016 (the "Technical Report") by Canamex Resources Corp.

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the news release dated March 3, 2016 of Canamex Resources Corp.

I certify that I have read the news release dated March 3, 2016 filed by Canamex Resources Corp. and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated this 5th day of April, 2016.

(signed & sealed) "Carl C. Nesbitt"

Carl C. Nesbitt, SME-RM

Russel D. Hufford Welsh Hagen Associates 250 S. Rock Blvd., Suite 118 Reno, Nevada 89502

CONSENT of QUALIFIED PERSON

I, Russel D. Hufford, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Bruner Gold Project Preliminary Economic Assessment, Nye County, Nevada, USA" dated April 5, 2016 (the "Technical Report") by Canamex Resources Corp.

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the news release dated March 3, 2016 of Canamex Resources Corp.

I certify that I have read the news release dated March 3, 2016 filed by Canamex Resources Corp. and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated this 5th day of April, 2016.

(signed & sealed) "Russel D. Hufford"

Russel D. Hufford, SME-RM